

Board of Trustees

210 Bricker Hall 190 North Oval Mall Columbus, OH 43210-1321

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

Index:

WMCB Resolution No. 2023-100: Recommend Approval to Enter Into/Increase Professional Services and Construction Contracts	Page 2	
WMCB Resolution No. 2023-101: Ratification of QPAC Appointments FY2023-24	Page 3	
WMCB Resolution No. 2023-101: University Hospitals Trauma Verification	Page 4	



210 Bricker Hall 190 North Oval Mall Columbus, OH 43210-1321

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees osu edu

RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND ENTER INTO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Resolution No. 2023-100

APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

East Hospital – 4th Floor OR Upgrades

Synopsis: Authorization to enter into professional services and construction contracts, as detailed in the attached materials, is proposed.

WHEREAS in accordance with the attached materials, the university desires to enter into professional services and construction contracts for the following project; and

	Prof. Serv. Approval Requested	Construction Approval Requested	Total Requested	
East Hospital – 4 th Floor OR	04 014	000 414	# 00 0 4	
Upgrades	\$1.9M	\$20.4M	\$22.3M	auxiliary funds

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby approves and proposes that the professional services and construction contracts for the project listed above be recommended to the University Board of Trustees for approval.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the President and/or Senior Vice President for Business and Finance be authorized to enter into professional services and construction contracts for the project listed above in accordance with established University and State of Ohio procedures, with all actions to be reported to the Board at the appropriate time.

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held May 16, 2023.

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary

(fessica (lul





210 Bricker Hall 190 North Oval Mall Columbus, OH 43210-1321

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

RATIFICATION OF COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS FY2023-24

Resolution No. 2023-101

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby approves that the ratification of appointments to the Quality and Professional Affairs Committee for FY2023-24 are as follows:

Quality and Professional Affairs Committee

Alan A. Stockmeister, Chair Juan Jose Perez Tanner R. Hunt Melissa L. Gilliam Michael Papadakis JOHN J. WARNER Jay M. Anderson Carol R. Bradford Stacy A. Brethauer David E. Cohn Elizabeth Seely Andrew M. Thomas Scott A. Holliday Corrin Steinhauer Lisa Keder Paul Monk

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held May 16, 2023.

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary

Gessica Cline



210 Bricker Hall 190 North Oval Mall Columbus OH 43210-1321

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees osu edu

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL TRAUMA VERIFICATION

Resolution No. 2023-102

Synopsis: Approval of the applications for a Level 1 trauma verification for University Hospital and a Level 3 trauma verification for University Hospital East by the American College of Surgeons-Committee on Trauma, are proposed.

WHEREAS the Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center's mission includes teaching, research and patient care; and

WHEREAS the Wexner Medical Center is committed to maintaining the high standards required to provide optimal care for all trauma patients at University Hospitals emergency departments; and

WHEREAS the Wexner Medical Center is cognizant of the resources needed to support a Level 1 Trauma Program at University Hospital and a Level 3 Trauma Program at University Hospital East, and the contributions of these programs to its tripartite mission; and

WHEREAS on March 8, 2023, the University Hospitals Medical Staff Administrative Committee approved the proposed applications for a Level 1 trauma verification for University Hospital and a Level 3 trauma verification for University Hospital East by the American College of Surgeons-Committee on Trauma; and

WHEREAS on March 28, 2023, the Wexner Medical Center Board Quality and Professional Affairs Committee recommended for approval by the Wexner Medical Center Board the proposed applications for a Level 1 trauma verification for University Hospital and a Level 3 trauma verification for University Hospital East by the American College of Surgeons-Committee on Trauma:

NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby approves of the applications for a Level 1 trauma verification for University Hospitals and a Level 3 trauma verification for University Hospitals East by the American College of Surgeons-Committee on Trauma.

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held May 16, 2023.

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary

(Jessica ('lul